

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 21, 2023

CONTACT:

Jolene Hums
Marketing Assistant
INOVA Federal Credit Union
574.322.6657 800.826.5465 x 6657
jhums@inovafcu.org

## INOVA Federal Awarded Business of the Month from the Greater Elkhart Chamber Business Recognition Council.

Elkhart, IN — INOVA Federal has been recognized as Business of the Month by the Greater Elkhart Chamber Business Recognition Council for its involvement in the Chamber community. INOVA employees are involved with many community organizations, including serving on several boards. INOVA gives directly to local organizations including Church Community Services, Loveway, and Wellfield Botanic Gardens, and also sponsors community events including the Elkhart Jazz and the Hispanic Heritage Festivals. INOVA also serves as an arm of the Elkhart Community Schools financial literacy program and has entered a partnership with the Tolson Center for Excellence to provide financial literacy training to young people and families.

"We have been locally headquartered in Elkhart for over 80 years and work to provide opportunities for everyone in our community", said Dallas Bergl, President, and CEO of INOVA Federal. "We are so proud of the trust that our members, and the community, have placed in us, and we look forward to continuing to serve them."

## About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 46,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has seven branch locations in two states, as well as 5,600 service center locations and 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.

## About Greater Elkhart Chamber Business Recognition Council

The Business Recognition Council consists of members who are passionate about seeking out and recognizing exceptional examples of businesses and not-for-profit entities. They seek out businesses that merit recognition based upon involvement in the Chamber community, promotion of industry within the Elkhart area and advocacy for smaller businesses. Each year, the council recognizes 10-12 businesses of the month. Their mission is to recognize and celebrate the entrepreneurial spirit as demonstrated by outstanding member businesses in the Elkhart area, as well as encourage businesses to enhance the visual image of their properties, thus instilling pride and vitality in our community.

WWW.INOVAFEDERAL.ORG



